Description
BACKPACK

BALL POINT PENS
BICYCLE
FLIP-FLOPS
FLUTE

GYM BAG

HAT

PONYTAIL HOLDER
NOTEBOOK
PANTS

PENCILS

PHONE CASE
RULER
SUNGLASSES
SWEATSHIRT
TENNIS RACKET
WATER BOTTLE

2025 Tariff
37.1% t0 49.1%
0.8 cents each + 35.5%
35% t0 42.3%
48.9%
33.2%
47.1%
20.7 cents/kg + 41.2%
55.2%
28.4%
48.8%
14 cents/gross + 26.5%
55.3%
29.6%
30.8%
37.6%
51.4%
50.5%

Source: Weighted averages for 2025 are

based on a 54% tariff on imports from China

and a 15% tariff on imports from the rest of

the world. Average tariff rates for 2021 are

based on total duties collected divided by Estimated rates as of

total import value.
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2021 Tariff
23.5%
10.5%
22.5%

5.9%
6.1%
23.1%
16.5%
18.3%
10.1%
22.5%
4.6%
16.0%
12.6%
4.3%
16.0%
5.1%
3.2%

HTS Code
4202110030 to 4202128980
9608100000
8712
6402993165
9205904060
4202923131
65050090
6117808500
482010
6104632006 to 6104632028
9609100000
4202999000
9017800000
9004100000
6110202046, 6110202049
9506512000
3924104000



