Description	2025 Tariff	2021 Tariff	HTS Code
BACKPACK	37.1% to 49.1%	23.5%	4202110030 to 4202128980
BALL POINT PENS	0.8 cents each + 35.5%	10.5%	9608100000
BICYCLE	35% to 42.3%	22.5%	8712
FLIP-FLOPS	48.9%	5.9%	6402993165
FLUTE	33.2%	6.1%	9205904060
GYM BAG	47.1%	23.1%	4202923131
HAT	20.7 cents/kg + 41.2%	16.5%	65050090
PONYTAIL HOLDER	55.2%	18.3%	6117808500
NOTEBOOK	28.4%	10.1%	482010
PANTS	48.8%	22.5%	6104632006 to 6104632028
PENCILS	14 cents/gross + 26.5%	4.6%	9609100000
PHONE CASE	55.3%	16.0%	4202999000
RULER	29.6%	12.6%	9017800000
SUNGLASSES	30.8%	4.3%	9004100000
SWEATSHIRT	37.6%	16.0%	6110202046, 6110202049
TENNIS RACKET	51.4%	5.1%	9506512000
WATER BOTTLE	50.5%	3.2%	3924104000
Source: Weighted averages for 2025 are based on a 54% tariff on imports from China and a 15% tariff on imports from the rest of the world. Average tariff rates for 2021 are based on total duties collected divided by total import value.	Estimated rates as of August 7, 2025		
NATIONA	AL TAXPAYERS UNION		